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INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATIONS
The 10th August 2011

SusJecT—Finalization of fee structure for Private Unaided Professional/Technical Colleges in respect
of M. Pharma programme whose fee structure was provisionally fixed during Academic
Session, 2010-2011.

No. 10784—I-TTI-06/2011 (Part-02)-l—In exercise of power conferred on Government under
sub-section (7) of Section 6 and other provisions of the Orissa Professional Educational Institutions
(Regulation of Admission & Fixation of Fee)Act, 2007 and basing on the recommendation of the
Fee Structure Committee constituted in terms of interim order of the Hon’ble Supreme Court,
dated the 1st June 2007 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. (s) 10318, 10319, 10329 and 10330 of
2007, the Government have been pleased to prescribe the final fee structure of the following
Professional/Technical Colleges whose fee structure was provisionally prescribed vide this
Department Notification No. 14195, Dt. 20-9-2010 during the year 2010-2011 as notified below :—

Fee Structure for Pharmacy Colleges (M. Pharma Programme)

SI. No. Name of the College Courses offered
(1) (2) 3)
1 College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur M. Pharma
2 College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Puri M. Pharma
3 Dadhichi College of Pharmacy, Cuttack M. Pharma
4 Gayatri Institute of Science and Technology, Gunupur M. Pharma
5 Gayatri College of Pharmacy, Sambalpur M. Pharma
6 Indira Gandhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, M. Pharma

Bhubaneswar.
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(1) () (3)

7 Institute of Medical Tech., Puri M. Pharma
8 Institute of Pharmacy & Tech., Salipur, Cuttack M. Pharma
9 Jayadev College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, M. Pharma
Bhubaneswar.
10 Jeypore College of Pharmacy, Koraput M. Pharma
11 Roland Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, M. Pharma
Berhampur.
12 Royal College of Pharmacy & Heal & Science, M. Pharma
Berhampur.
13 Seemanta Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, M. Pharma
Mayurbhanj.
14 The Pharmaceutical College, Barpali, Bargarh M. Pharma
15 Kanak Manjari Inst. of Pharmaceutical Sciences, M. Pharma
Rourkela.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10785-1.—The fee structure for College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur for
M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10786-1.—The fee structure for College of Pharmaceutical Sciences Puri, for M. Pharma
is fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10787-.—The fee structure for Dadhichi College of Pharmacy, Cuttack for M. Pharma is
fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10788-1.—The fee structure for Gayatri Institute of Science and Technology, Gunupur for
M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The see structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.
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The 10th August 2011

No. 10789-1.—The fee structure for Gayatri College of Pharmacy, Sambalpur for M. Pharma
is fixed at Rs. 60,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10790-.—The fee structure for Indira Gandhi Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences,
Bhubaneswar for M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10791-1.—The fee structure for Institute of Medical Tech. Puri for M. Pharma is fixed at
Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders. The fee
structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10792-.—The fee structure for Institute of Pharmacy & Tech., Salipur, Cuttack for
M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until
further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee
structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10793-1.—The fee structure for Jayadev College of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Bhubaneswar
for M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10794-1.—The fee structure for Jeypore College of Pharmacy, Koraput for M. Pharma is
fixed at Rs. 65,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10795-1.—The fee structure for Roland Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Berhampur
for M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10796-1.—The fee structure for Royal College of Pharmacy & Health Science, Berhampur
for M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011
until further orders. The fee structure for seats under NRI quota will be four times than the regular
fee structure.
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The 10th August 2011

No. 10797-.—The fee structure for Seemanta Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences,
Mayurbhanj for M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under N.R.I. quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10798-1.—The fee structure for the Pharmaceutical College, Barpali, Bargarh for M. Pharma
is fixed at Rs. 53,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session, 2010-2011 until further orders.
The fee structure for seats under N.R.l. quota will be four times than the regular fee structure.

The 10th August 2011

No. 10799-1.—The fee structure for Kanak Manjari Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences,
Rourkela for M. Pharma is fixed at Rs. 66,000 per annum with effect from Academic Session,
2010-2011 until further orders. The fee structure for seats under N.R.I. quota will be four times than
the regular fee structure.

Finalization of provisional optional cost and inclusion of caution money in respect of Private
Professional Institutions fixed during 2010-2011.

Sl. No. Particulars Fee recommended by the F.S.C.
1 Hostel cost for all courses .. (i) Rs. 18,000.00 per year per student—Own hostel
(i) Rs. 10,000.00 per year per student—Rented hostel

2 Transportation cost . Rs. 8,000.00 up to 20 Kms. and Rs. 12,000.00 for
more than that for the full year.

3 Pre-Placement Training . (i) M. Pharma
Rs. 10,000.00 for total course subject to maximum
of Rs. 2,500.00 per year.

(ii) M. Pharma
Rs. 8,000.00 for total course subject to maximum of
Rs. 4,000.00 per year.

4 Uniform & Blazer .. The cost of Uniform provided by the Colleges shall
not exceed Rs. 1,500.00 and for Blazer and Uniform
together provided by the College shall not exceed

Rs. 4,000.00.
5 Caution Money . SI. No. Course Amount
01 M. Pharma Rs. 1,000.00

The fee structure as has been fixed above are to be followed in letter and spirit and Institutions/
Colleges are not allowed to charge any other fee in any name other than the prescribed above.

If any institution will collect any other fee in any name in guise, the same will be seriously
viewed to consider to withdraw N.O.C. and to move A.I.C.T.E. for withdrawal of approval in favour of
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the defaulting Institution/College. Government will also impose penalties on the defaulting Institution/
College as per the provisions of the Orissa Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of
Admission and Fixation of Fee)Act, 2007 if any Institution charges any other amount in any form
other than the prescribed fee structure.

Any clarification on the fee structure, if so necessary, the decision of the Government in
Industries Department is final and binding.

Orper—Ordered that the Notification be published in the extraordinary issue of the Orissa
Gazette for general information and copies be forwarded to all the Departments of the Government
and placed in the website of Industries Department.

By order of the Governor

T. RAMACHANDRU

Principal Secretary to Government
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